

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230000247243)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Fax Number : (850)617-6381		
From:			
	Account Name : LICENSEPRO, LLC.		
	Account Number : I20220000029 Phone : (718)338-6300		
	Fax Number : (347)710-1969		
	the empile address for this business		f
	the email address for this business mual report mailings. Enter only on		
Fa	mail Address: <u>iuzaAmram@licenseprous</u>	3.00m	
2.0			; ;
		······································	-
	FLORIDA LIMITED LIA	ABILITY CO.	
	VID Home Health Ar	ency LLC	r
	VIP Home Health Ag		
	Certificate of Status	0	
		0	
	Certificate of Status		:
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy	0	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

From: LicensePro LLC

÷

1/1

2023

Page: 2 of 3

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

VIP Home Health Agency, LLC.

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
110 Front Street	18975 COLLINS AVENUE
Suite 300	SUITE 2402
Jupiter, Florida 33477	SUNNY ISLES, FL 33160

### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ARTHUR ST	TEINBERG		
Nan	ne		
18975 COLLINS AVEN	UE. SUITE 2402		
Florida street address (P.O. B	ox <u>NOT</u> acce	eptable)	_
SUININY ISLES	FL	33160	
City		Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duttes, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

·····		
		20
Arthur Steinberg	· • •	<u></u>
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)	-	
	• .	ト) し)
(CONTINUED)	· .	· · ·
Pagelof2	•	
	;	သ

.

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability – Company.

"MGR" ~ Manager WGR	MR PALM BEACH COUNTY, LLC.
	18975 COLLINS AVENUE, SUITE 2402
	SUNNY ISLES, FL 33160
MGR	NC PALM, LLC.
	18975 COLLINS AVENUE, SUITE 2402
	SUNNY ISLES, FL 33160
Use attachment if necessary)	
EV: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	01/15/2023 (OPTIONAL)

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

# **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:**

Marina	Rabinovich

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member	er: -	$\sim$
(In accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of d	his docu	meni
constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated here	an' are tr	uc
I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Departmer	nt of Stat	e
constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$ 817,155, F.S.)		гэ
		ر ب
Nanna Rabinovich	•	••••
Typed or printed name of signee		::
	•	1.5
Filing Fees:	· ·	(.)
S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent -		ບັ

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

-

S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)